Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210406 v
April 6-8, 2021 - 1,649 U.S. Adults

1. Worried about COVID-19
How worried are you about COVID-19?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very worried 22% 19% 26% 26% 24% 21% 19% 19% 30% 27%
Somewhat worried 37% 35% 39% 41% 36% 31% 44% 36% 36% 42%
Not very worried 22% 24% 20% 14% 20% 27% 24% 24% 18% 18%
Not worried at all 19% 22% 15% 19% 20% 20% 13% 21% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,648) (787) (861) (259) (371) (607) (411) (1,088) (202) (224)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very worried 22% 33% 9% 20% 37% 6% 23% 21% 24%
Somewhat worried 37% 45% 32% 32% 45% 25% 34% 40% 36%
Not very worried 22% 15% 31% 24% 14% 32% 24% 21% 22%
Not worried at all 19% 6% 28% 24% 5% 36% 19% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,648) (589) (416) (470) (595) (537) (617) (470) (340)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210406 v
April 6-8, 2021 - 1,649 U.S. Adults

2. Dealing with COVID-19
How would you describe the way most Americans are dealing with COVID-19?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Most are underestimating the risks. 39% 37% 41% 41% 39% 35% 43% 35% 42% 49%
Most are behaving appropriately. 31% 31% 30% 30% 27% 32% 32% 32% 30% 28%
Most are overreacting to the actual
risks. 22% 24% 19% 14% 24% 27% 18% 26% 10% 16%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 14% 10% 6% 7% 7% 17% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,642) (784) (858) (260) (371) (605) (406) (1,086) (200) (222)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Most are underestimating the risks. 39% 55% 20% 35% 59% 13% 37% 39% 43%
Most are behaving appropriately. 31% 33% 33% 30% 32% 32% 32% 31% 31%
Most are overreacting to the actual
risks. 22% 6% 40% 26% 3% 50% 21% 23% 23%
Not sure 9% 6% 6% 9% 6% 5% 10% 7% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,642) (587) (414) (468) (594) (533) (611) (471) (340)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210406 v
April 6-8, 2021 - 1,649 U.S. Adults

3. Speed of Reopening
In considering whether to reopen the economy, are you more concerned about lifting the restrictions too quickly or too slowly?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Concerned about lifting restrictions too
quickly 60% 55% 64% 67% 56% 54% 67% 55% 74% 66%
Concerned about lifting restrictions too
slowly 40% 45% 36% 33% 44% 46% 33% 45% 26% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,636) (780) (856) (257) (363) (605) (411) (1,081) (201) (221)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Concerned about lifting restrictions too
quickly 60% 83% 32% 56% 90% 21% 64% 55% 59%
Concerned about lifting restrictions too
slowly 40% 17% 68% 44% 10% 79% 36% 45% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,636) (586) (414) (465) (592) (536) (609) (469) (338)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210406 v
April 6-8, 2021 - 1,649 U.S. Adults

4. Vaccinated
Have you been vaccinated for COVID-197?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 45% 44% 45% 30% 36% 42% 74% 48% 35% 41%
No 55% 56% 55% 70% 64% 58% 26% 52% 65% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,634) (783) (851) (256) (366) (601) (411) (1,081) (200) (220)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 45% 61% 41% 39% 73% 41% 32% 52% 66%
No 55% 39% 59% 61% 27% 59% 68% 48% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,634) (582) (413) (468) (591) (532) (612) (469) (335)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210406 v
April 6-8, 2021 - 1,649 U.S. Adults

5. Received One or Two Shots
Have you received one shot or two shots so far?

Asked of those who have been vaccinated for COVID-19
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
One shot 43% 47% 39% 68% 66% 52% 13% 40% 42% 5%
Two shots 57% 53% 61% 32% 34% 48% 87% 60% 58% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (793) (376) (417) (88) (133) (266) (306) (543) (80) (105)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
One shot 43% 44% 53% 34% 40% 42% 38% 44% 48%
Two shots 57% 56% 47% 66% 60% 58% 62% 56% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (793) (380) (176) (187) (439) (217) (216) (254) (225)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210406 v
April 6-8, 2021 - 1,649 U.S. Adults

6. Plan to Get Vaccinated
Do you plan to get vaccinated for COVID-19?
Asked of those who have not been vaccinated for COVID-19

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 37% 40% 34% 46% 33% 38% 26% 33% 31% 48%
No 38% 36% 40% 30% 40% 39% 49% 45% 34% 24%
Not sure 25% 24% 26% 25% 27% 23% 25% 22% 34% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (847) (409) (438) (171) (236) (337) (103) (542) (119) (118)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 37% 53% 29% 33% 64% 21% 34% 40% 45%
No 38% 23% 49% 42% 12% 57% 40% 40% 32%
Not sure 25% 24% 22% 25% 23% 22% 26% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (847) (205) (240) (280) (153) (317) (398) (215) (115)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210406 v
April 6-8, 2021 - 1,649 U.S. Adults

7. When Get Vaccinated
When do you plan to get vaccinated?
Asked of those who have not been vaccinated for COVID-19

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
As soon as it is available to me 31% 32% 30% 39% 26% 32% 21% 27% 29% 39%
| will wait and see what happens to
others before deciding 17% 19% 14% 17% 20% 16% 9% 15% 15% 25%
Never 38% 36% 40% 30% 40% 39% 49% 45% 34% 24%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 15% 13% 13% 21% 13% 22% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (847) (409) (438) (171) (236) (337) (103) (542) (119) (118)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
As soon as it is available to me 31% 47% 20% 27% 62% 16% 28% 32% 40%
| will wait and see what happens to
others before deciding 17% 19% 16% 18% 15% 13% 18% 14% 20%
Never 38% 23% 49% 42% 12% 57% 40% 40% 32%
Not sure 14% 11% 15% 13% 10% 14% 13% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (847) (205) (240) (280) (153) (317) (398) (215) (115)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210406 v
April 6-8, 2021 - 1,649 U.S. Adults

8. Vaccine Plan
Do you plan to get vaccinated for COVID-19?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 21% 22% 19% 32% 21% 22% % 17% 21% 29%
No 21% 20% 22% 21% 26% 23% 13% 23% 23% 14%
Not sure 14% 13% 14% 17% 17% 14% 7% 12% 22% 17%
Already vaccinated 45% 44% 45% 30% 35% 42% 74% 48% 35% 40%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,644) (787) (857) (260) (369) (604) (411) (1,087) (201) (223)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 21% 21% 17% 20% 18% 13% 23% 19% 16%
No 21% 9% 29% 26% 3% 34% 27% 19% 11%
Not sure 14% 10% 13% 15% 6% 13% 18% 10% 8%
Already vaccinated 45% 60% 41% 39% 72% 40% 31% 52% 65%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,644) (587) (417) (468) (595) (535) (615) (470) (340)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210406 v
April 6-8, 2021 - 1,649 U.S. Adults

9. Biden Job Approval on Coronavirus
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling coronavirus?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 32% 31% 34% 20% 26% 34% 48% 29% 51% 29%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 24% 38% 28% 19% 14% 21% 23% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 10% 13% 11% 10% 9% 12% 6% 9%
Strongly disapprove 22% 25% 18% 11% 17% 31% 23% 27% 7% 16%
Not sure 12% 9% 14% 18% 17% 7% 6% 11% 13% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,649) (788) (861) (260) (371) (607) (411) (1,089) (202) (224)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 32% 64% 6% 27% 2% 3% 30% 32% 37%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 18% 28% 19% 13% 28% 20% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 5% 20% 9% 3% 18% 10% 12% 12%
Strongly disapprove 22% 4% 46% 24% 3% 58% 19% 26% 21%
Not sure 12% 3% 11% 13% 3% % 14% 10% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,649) (589) (417) (470) (595) (537) (617) (471) (340)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210406
April 6-8, 2021 - 1,649 U.S. Adults

10. Worried about Variants
How worried are you about the newer, potentially more contagious variants of COVID-19 now spreading in the U.S.?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very worried 24% 18% 30% 22% 27% 23% 25% 23% 32% 27%
Somewhat worried 37% 38% 35% 36% 31% 35% 45% 36% 37% 36%
Not very worried 19% 23% 17% 21% 19% 20% 18% 21% 11% 20%
Not worried at all 14% 17% 11% 10% 14% 18% 11% 16% 10% 7%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 10% 9% 4% 1% 4% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,647) (788) (859) (260) (370) (6086) (411) (1,089) (202) (222)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very worried 24% 37% 13% 23% 37% 11% 27% 21% 26%
Somewhat worried 37% 43% 29% 36% 48% 24% 36% 38% 35%
Not very worried 19% 12% 31% 19% 11% 32% 17% 24% 19%
Not worried at all 14% 5% 22% 17% 3% 31% 13% 13% 17%
Not sure 6% 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 7% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,647) (587) (417) (470) (595) (536) (617) (471) (340)
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Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210406
April 6-8, 2021 - 1,649 U.S. Adults

11. Worst Behind Us

Which comes closest to your view regarding the threat of these variants?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The worst of the U.S. pandemic is
already behind us 43% 50% 36% 46% 41% 42% 42% 47% 27% 39%
The worst of the U.S. pandemic is still
yet to come 22% 21% 22% 21% 27% 19% 20% 20% 24% 28%
Not sure 36% 29% 42% 34% 32% 38% 38% 33% 49% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,647) (787) (860) (260) (370) (607) (410) (1,088) (202) (223)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
The worst of the U.S. pandemic is
already behind us 43% 35% 58% 46% 33% 66% 34% 49% 57%
The worst of the U.S. pandemic is still
yet to come 22% 26% 17% 18% 26% 11% 26% 20% 17%
Not sure 36% 39% 26% 36% 41% 22% 40% 32% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,647) (588) (417) (469) (595) (536) (617) (471) (338)
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Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210406
April 6-8, 2021 - 1,649 U.S. Adults

12. Frequency of Wearing a Facemask

In the past seven days, how often have you worn a mask on your face when outside your home?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Always 55% 50% 60% 60% 49% 53% 61% 48% 75% 65%
Most of the time 21% 22% 20% 18% 26% 20% 20% 24% 14% 17%
Some of the time 16% 19% 12% 13% 14% 18% 15% 19% 5% 13%
Never 8% 9% % 9% 10% 8% 3% 9% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,646) (788) (858) (260) (370) (605) (411) (1,089) (200) (223)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Always 55% 73% 35% 53% 75% 30% 58% 53% 49%
Most of the time 21% 16% 28% 20% 18% 25% 18% 24% 24%
Some of the time 16% % 27% 18% 5% 30% 15% 14% 20%
Never 8% 4% 11% 9% 2% 14% 8% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,646) (587) (417) (470) (594) (536) (616) (470) (340)
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Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210406

April 6-8, 2021 - 1,649 U.S. Adults

13. Masks Mandatory
Should it be mandatory to wear a mask in public?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 64% 59% 69% 75% 64% 55% 67% 58% 78% 78%
No 36% 41% 31% 25% 36% 45% 33% 42% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,647) (787) (860) (259) (370) (607) (411) (1,087) (202) (224)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 64% 89% 37% 59% 93% 28% 65% 62% 65%
No 36% 11% 63% 41% 7% 72% 35% 38% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,647) (588) (417) (469) (595) (537) (616) (471) (340)
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Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210406
April 6-8, 2021 - 1,649 U.S. Adults

14A. Right Time to End COVID Restrictions — End mask mandates

As you may know, many states are now ending mask mandates and reopening businesses. When is the right time to do the each of the following in your

community:
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Now is the right time 32% 38% 26% 28% 32% 39% 25% 37% 15% 25%
Too soon to do 58% 53% 63% 59% 52% 54% 70% 53% 69% 67%
Not sure 11% 9% 11% 14% 16% 8% 5% 10% 16% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,639) (784) (855) (258) (367) (604) (410) (1,081) (202) (222)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Now is the right time 32% 12% 56% 36% 9% 66% 28% 38% 33%
Too soon to do 58% 80% 34% 54% 86% 25% 60% 55% 59%
Not sure 11% 8% 10% 10% 5% 8% 12% 7% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,639) (582) (415) (469) (591) (534) (611) (469) (339)
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Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210406

April 6-8, 2021 - 1,649 U.S. Adults

14B. Right Time to End COVID Restrictions — Reopen indoor bars and restaurants at partial capacity
As you may know, many states are now ending mask mandates and reopening businesses. When is the right time to do the each of the following in your

community:
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Now is the right time 59% 63% 55% 51% 53% 66% 61% 64% 45% 50%
Too soon to do 28% 25% 31% 31% 31% 23% 28% 25% 33% 34%
Not sure 14% 12% 15% 19% 16% 10% 10% 11% 22% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,643) (786) (857) (259) (370) (604) (410) (1,085) (201) (223)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Now is the right time 59% 49% 73% 64% 50% 83% 56% 61% 63%
Too soon to do 28% 37% 18% 23% 38% 11% 29% 27% 26%
Not sure 14% 15% 9% 13% 12% 6% 14% 12% 11%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,643) (586) (416) (468) (592) (535) (613) (471) (340)
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Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210406
April 6-8, 2021 - 1,649 U.S. Adults

14C. Right Time to End COVID Restrictions — Reopen indoor bars and restaurants at full capacity
As you may know, many states are now ending mask mandates and reopening businesses. When is the right time to do the each of the following in your

community:
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Now is the right time 31% 36% 26% 26% 29% 38% 26% 35% 21% 26%
Too soon to do 57% 53% 61% 59% 54% 52% 68% 55% 59% 62%
Not sure 12% 11% 12% 15% 17% 10% 6% 10% 20% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,639) (785) (854) (258) (370) (601) (410) (1,082) (200) (223)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Now is the right time 31% 12% 54% 35% 9% 64% 31% 33% 28%
Too soon to do 57% 77% 35% 54% 84% 28% 56% 55% 63%
Not sure 12% 11% 11% 11% 7% 9% 13% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,639) (582) (415) (469) (589) (535) (611) (470) (338)
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Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210406
April 6-8, 2021 - 1,649 U.S. Adults

14D. Right Time to End COVID Restrictions — Reopen schools for in-person classes

As you may know, many states are now ending mask mandates and reopening businesses. When is the right time to do the each of the following in your

community:
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Now is the right time 52% 54% 49% 42% 43% 60% 58% 59% 32% 43%
Too soon to do 32% 31% 33% 41% 36% 26% 29% 28% 41% 40%
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 17% 21% 14% 13% 13% 27% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,642) (785) (857) (258) (368) (606) (410) (1,083) (201) (224)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Now is the right time 52% 36% 74% 56% 37% 82% 46% 56% 58%
Too soon to do 32% 45% 18% 28% 44% 13% 34% 30% 34%
Not sure 16% 19% 8% 16% 20% 5% 20% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,642) (585) (415) (469) (593) (534) (613) (470) (339)
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Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210406
April 6-8, 2021 - 1,649 U.S. Adults

15. Comfort Doing Activities

Which of the following activities would you personally feel comfortable doing right now? (Select all that apply)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Hugging vaccinated people without

masks 40% 42% 39% 34% 38% 45% 42% 48% 20% 27%
Hugging unvaccinated people without

masks 23% 24% 21% 16% 24% 29% 16% 29% 8% 13%
Shaking hands 31% 35% 28% 25% 33% 38% 25% 36% 18% 23%
Gathering indoors with vaccinated

people 53% 56% 51% 42% 48% 60% 60% 61% 34% 39%
Gathering indoors with unvaccinated

people 26% 29% 24% 22% 28% 32% 20% 32% 13% 17%
Eating or drinking indoors at a bar or

restaurant 43% 47% 38% 39% 41% 49% 37% 48% 28% 35%
Attending a sporting event in an

enclosed arena 22% 27% 18% 18% 25% 26% 17% 27% 9% 16%
Going on a family vacation by airplane 29% 31% 28% 28% 30% 33% 24% 34% 19% 23%
Returning to the office 32% 37% 28% 25% 35% 40% 25% 38% 18% 21%
None of these 27% 23% 31% 27% 29% 24% 28% 22% 42% 35%
Unweighted N (1,649) (788) (861) (260) (371) (607) (411) (1,089) (202) (224)
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Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210406
April 6-8, 2021 - 1,649 U.S. Adults

Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Hugging vaccinated people without

masks 40% 30% 57% 43% 34% 63% 32% 47% 53%
Hugging unvaccinated people without

masks 23% 8% 42% 25% 6% 51% 21% 24% 28%
Shaking hands 31% 17% 50% 35% 15% 58% 30% 35% 33%
Gathering indoors with vaccinated

people 53% 50% 63% 57% 54% 73% 42% 61% 69%
Gathering indoors with unvaccinated

people 26% 13% 48% 27% 9% 58% 22% 30% 32%
Eating or drinking indoors at a bar or

restaurant 43% 29% 62% 46% 26% 70% 37% 48% 50%
Attending a sporting event in an

enclosed arena 22% 7% 39% 27% 6% 47% 18% 24% 28%
Going on a family vacation by airplane 29% 17% 43% 33% 16% 53% 24% 32% 38%
Returning to the office 32% 19% 47% 40% 21% 56% 26% 35% 46%
None of these 27% 30% 15% 25% 26% 11% 36% 17% 15%

Unweighted N (1,649) (589) (417) (470) (595) (537) (617) (471) (340)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210406 v
April 6-8, 2021 - 1,649 U.S. Adults

16. Favor Businesses Requiring Proof of Vaccine
Would you favor or oppose certain businesses requiring proof of COVID-19 vaccination from customers?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 39% 39% 38% 48% 32% 34% 47% 37% 39% 48%
Oppose 40% 41% 39% 24% 43% 48% 3% 45% 29% 27%
Not sure 21% 20% 23% 28% 25% 18% 16% 18% 32% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,646) (786) (860) (260) (369) (606) (411) (1,086) (202) (224)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 39% 61% 23% 32% 66% 16% 33% 43% 48%
Oppose 40% 19% 62% 45% 15% 76% 42% 40% 35%
Not sure 21% 20% 15% 22% 19% 9% 25% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,646) (588) (415) (470) (594) (537) (615) (470) (340)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210406 v
April 6-8, 2021 - 1,649 U.S. Adults

17A. Favorability of Business Vaccine Requirements — Restaurants and bars requiring proof of COVID-19 vaccination for indoor dining or drinking
Which of the following would you favor?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 35% 35% 35% 40% 29% 33% 42% 32% 41% 44%
Oppose 44% 45% 43% 32% 46% 54% 40% 49% 36% 33%
Not sure 20% 19% 21% 28% 25% 13% 19% 19% 23% 23%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,644) (787) (857) (258) (371) (607) (408) (1,085) (202) (223)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 35% 53% 21% 30% 57% 14% 34% 36% 42%
Oppose 44% 25% 65% 49% 22% 7% 46% 45% 40%
Not sure 20% 22% 14% 21% 21% 8% 20% 19% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,644) (585) (416) (470) (593) (535) (615) (471) (338)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210406

April 6-8, 2021 - 1,649 U.S. Adults

17B. Favorability of Business Vaccine Requirements — Airlines requiring proof of COVID-19 vaccination for travel

Which of the following would you favor?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 53% 49% 56% 53% 43% 51% 67% 51% 56% 55%
Oppose 34% 37% 31% 27% 35% 41% 27% 38% 23% 27%
Not sure 14% 14% 14% 21% 22% 8% 6% 11% 21% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,640) (784) (856) (259) (368) (604) (409) (1,082) (200) (224)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 53% 73% 35% 48% 79% 28% 52% 52% 56%
Oppose 34% 15% 54% 39% 13% 66% 33% 36% 34%
Not sure 14% 12% 11% 13% 9% 7% 15% 12% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,640) (586) (412) (469) (593) (534) (612) (469) (339)
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17C. Favorability of Business Vaccine Requirements — Schools requiring proof of COVID-19 from students

Which of the following would you favor?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 41% 40% 43% 49% 37% 39% 43% 39% 47% 47%
Oppose 39% 40% 38% 28% 41% 47% 36% 43% 27% 33%
Not sure 19% 20% 19% 24% 22% 14% 20% 18% 26% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,641) (785) (856) (258) (369) (605) (409) (1,082) (201) (224)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 41% 64% 23% 36% 66% 18% 41% 39% 50%
Oppose 39% 19% 60% 45% 17% 70% 38% 43% 35%
Not sure 19% 17% 17% 18% 17% 12% 20% 18% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,641) (586) (414) (468) (594) (533) (614) (469) (338)
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17D. Favorability of Business Vaccine Requirements — Sports arenas requiring proof of COVID-19 vaccination to attend games
Which of the following would you favor?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 45% 44% 45% 50% 40% 40% 53% 40% 47% 57%
Oppose 38% 40% 36% 29% 38% 47% 33% 44% 29% 24%
Not sure 17% 16% 19% 21% 23% 13% 13% 16% 24% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,642) (785) (857) (258) (371) (605) (408) (1,084) (201) (224)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 45% 66% 27% 39% 70% 20% 44% 46% 50%
Oppose 38% 19% 60% 44% 14% 72% 39% 39% 36%
Not sure 17% 15% 13% 17% 16% 9% 18% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,642) (585) (415) (469) (593) (534) (614) (470) (339)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210406

April 6-8, 2021 - 1,649 U.S. Adults

17E. Favorability of Business Vaccine Requirements — Venues such as a movie theaters or concert halls requiring proof of COVID-19 vaccination

to attend shows
Which of the following would you favor?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 41% 41% 41% 44% 37% 37% 49% 38% 43% 50%
Oppose 40% 41% 39% 30% 39% 50% 34% 45% 31% 29%
Not sure 19% 18% 21% 25% 25% 14% 17% 17% 26% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,644) (787) (857) (259) (371) (605) (409) (1,085) (201) (224)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 41% 60% 24% 36% 67% 17% 40% 41% 48%
Oppose 40% 22% 60% 44% 17% 73% 40% 42% 36%
Not sure 19% 19% 16% 19% 16% 10% 20% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,644) (588) (414) (469) (594) (535) (614) (471) (340)
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April 6-8, 2021 - 1,649 U.S. Adults

17F. Favorability of Business Vaccine Requirements — Companies requiring proof of COVID-19 vaccination for employees to return to the work-

place
Which of the following would you favor?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 46% 45% 46% 52% 38% 39% 59% 41% 49% 58%
Oppose 39% 40% 38% 31% 41% 47% 32% 44% 28% 30%
Not sure 15% 15% 15% 17% 21% 14% 9% 14% 23% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,642) (783) (859) (258) (370) (606) (408) (1,083) (201) (224)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 46% 68% 27% 39% 71% 20% 43% 46% 52%
Oppose 39% 19% 61% 44% 15% 2% 39% 41% 3%
Not sure 15% 13% 12% 17% 14% % 17% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,642) (587) (413) (469) (593) (534) (614) (470) (339)
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17G. Favorability of Business Vaccine Requirements — Governments requiring proof of COVID-19 vaccination for international travelers
Which of the following would you favor?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 58% 55% 62% 55% 49% 59% 72% 57% 64% 61%
Oppose 29% 31% 27% 25% 32% 34% 21% 32% 18% 24%
Not sure 13% 15% 11% 20% 19% 7% 6% 11% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,646) (787) (859) (259) (370) (607) (410) (1,086) (202) (224)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 58% 77% 41% 55% 83% 37% 58% 58% 63%
Oppose 29% 11% 48% 33% 10% 55% 28% 30% 29%
Not sure 13% 12% 11% 12% 8% 8% 15% 12% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,646) (588) (415) (470) (595) (535) (615) (471) (340)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210406

April 6-8, 2021 - 1,649 U.S. Adults

17H. Favorability of Business Vaccine Requirements — Stores requiring proof of COVID-19 vaccination from shoppers

Which of the following would you favor?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 24% 25% 23% 32% 23% 18% 26% 20% 29% 31%
Oppose 56% 57% 55% 42% 56% 65% 55% 62% 47% 44%
Not sure 20% 18% 22% 27% 21% 17% 19% 18% 24% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,640) (786) (854) (258) (370) (606) (406) (1,081) (202) (224)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 24% 37% 15% 17% 38% 10% 22% 26% 28%
Oppose 56% 40% 2% 61% 38% 82% 57% 58% 54%
Not sure 20% 23% 13% 21% 24% 7% 21% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,640) (585) (414) (468) (591) (533) (614) (469) (339)
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18. Favor Vaccine Requirement for Risky Activities
Would you favor or oppose the U.S. government requiring Americans to provide proof of COVID-19 vaccination before participating in certain higher risk

activities (travel, concerts, sports games, etc.)?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 46% 44% 48% 54% 39% 42% 54% 42% 49% 58%
Oppose 3% 40% 34% 24% 3% 45% 34% 42% 25% 25%
Not sure 17% 16% 18% 22% 24% 13% 12% 16% 26% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,648) (787) (861) (260) (371) (607) (410) (1,088) (202) (224)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 46% 69% 27% 41% 73% 19% 43% 50% 51%
Oppose 37% 15% 62% 42% 12% 71% 37% 37% 36%
Not sure 17% 16% 11% 17% 14% 10% 20% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,648) (588) (417) (470) (594) (537) (617) (471) (339)
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19. More Likely to Get Vaccinated if Businesses Required It
Would you be more or less likely to get vaccinated if certain businesses required proof of COVID-19 vaccination from customers?

Among those who indicated that they would not or might not get vaccinated

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
More likely 12% 13% 11% 23% 10% 8% % 10% 16% 15%
Less likely 28% 32% 25% 24% 28% 29% 35% 29% 26% 34%
No difference 60% 55% 64% 53% 62% 64% 57% 61% 59% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (544) (255) (289) (96) (156) (217) (75) (366) (81) (64)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
More likely 12% 23% 7% 12% 26% 7% 10% 12% 23%
Less likely 28% 28% 27% 31% 26% 31% 28% 26% 28%
No difference 60% 49% 66% 57% 49% 62% 62% 63% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (544) (94) (174) (191) (55) (247) (269) (130) (64)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210406
April 6-8, 2021 - 1,649 U.S. Adults

20. President Biden Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 29% 27% 31% 18% 24% 30% 45% 27% 40% 28%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 24% 37% 27% 19% 13% 18% 36% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 11% 17% 13% 9% 6% 12% 4% 14%
Strongly disapprove 27% 32% 23% 10% 21% 39% 33% 35% 6% 16%
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 18% 15% 4% 3% 7% 13% 13%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,645) (786) (859) (260) (369) (606) (410) (1,087) (202) (223)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 29% 59% 6% 24% 65% 3% 30% 27% 34%
Somewhat approve 23% 29% 11% 27% 27% 8% 24% 22% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 6% 19% 10% 4% 11% 12% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 27% 3% 59% 30% 1% 75% 22% 34% 28%
Not sure 9% 3% 5% 9% 3% 3% 11% 6% 4%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,645) (589) (415) (470) (595) (536) (613) (471) (340)
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21. Favor Budget Reconciliation for Other Legislation
To avoid a filibuster and pass the COVID-19 relief package on a simple majority vote, the U.S. Senate resorted to a process known as budget reconciliation,

which was also used to pass the Trump tax cuts. Would you favor or oppose the U.S. Senate passing other big legislative packages on a simple majority
vote through budget reconciliation?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 36% 37% 36% 41% 27% 34% 48% 36% 41% 32%
Oppose 27% 34% 20% 16% 25% 34% 29% 32% 14% 18%
Not sure 37% 29% 44% 43% 48% 33% 23% 31% 45% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,646) (786) (860) (260) (369) (606) (411) (1,087) (202) (223)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 36% 61% 16% 34% 70% 12% 36% 35% 45%
Oppose 27% 9% 49% 32% 7% 62% 20% 32% 37%
Not sure 37% 30% 35% 34% 23% 26% 43% 33% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,646) (586) (417) (470) (594) (536) (617) (468) (340)
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22. Infrastructure and Climate Change Stimulus

Now that COVID-19 relief has passed, would you favor or oppose another big legislative package to invest in America’s infrastructure and combat climate

change?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 51% 50% 52% 59% 48% 46% 55% 47% 60% 58%
Oppose 30% 36% 24% 15% 28% 38% 32% 37% 12% 21%
Not sure 19% 13% 24% 25% 23% 16% 13% 16% 28% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,648) (788) (860) (259) (871) (607) (411) (1,089) (202) (223)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 51% 80% 22% 48% 87% 15% 52% 49% 57%
Oppose 30% 8% 58% 36% 4% 2% 24% 3% 32%
Not sure 19% 13% 21% 16% 8% 13% 23% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,648) (589) (417) (469) (595) (537) (617) (471) (340)
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23A. Support for Economic Proposals — Investing in the construction of roads, bridges, rail lines, ports and improvements to the electric grid

and other parts of the power sector

Here are some additional economic proposals. Please tell us which ones you favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 72% 74% 71% 61% 68% 75% 84% 75% 75% 64%
Oppose 11% 13% 9% 14% 10% 12% 7% 11% 5% 16%
Not sure 17% 13% 20% 25% 22% 14% 9% 15% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,628) (782) (846) (257) (367) (597) (407) (1,078) (198) (220)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 72% 82% 66% 71% 88% 66% 70% 73% 78%
Oppose 11% 6% 17% 11% 5% 20% 9% 14% 11%
Not sure 17% 12% 17% 18% 7% 14% 21% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,628) (578) (414) (466) (584) (534) (609) (464) (337)
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23B. Support for Economic Proposals — Investing in clean energy to reduce carbon emissions and combat climate change

Here are some additional economic proposals. Please tell us which ones you favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 60% 56% 64% 67% 60% 55% 64% 56% 75% 64%
Oppose 25% 31% 19% 13% 20% 34% 27% 31% 8% 13%
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 20% 21% 11% 10% 12% 17% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,622) (778) (844) (257) (363) (598) (404) (1,073) (195) (221)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 60% 85% 31% 57% 90% 25% 62% 59% 61%
Oppose 25% 5% 51% 28% 4% 64% 20% 33% 27%
Not sure 15% 9% 17% 15% 6% 11% 19% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (573) (415) (464) (580) (534) (602) (465) (339)
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23C. Support for Economic Proposals — Increasing funding for rural broadband internet access
Here are some additional economic proposals. Please tell us which ones you favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 61% 61% 61% 54% 61% 61% 66% 61% 66% 58%
Oppose 19% 23% 15% 16% 15% 23% 18% 22% 12% 13%
Not sure 21% 17% 25% 30% 24% 15% 16% 18% 22% 29%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,624) (780) (844) (258) (365) (597) (404) (1,073) (196) (222)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 61% 78% 46% 59% 81% 47% 61% 61% 65%
Oppose 19% 8% 31% 23% 7% 38% 16% 21% 21%
Not sure 21% 15% 22% 19% 11% 15% 23% 18% 13%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,624) (573) (414) (467) (581) (534) (603) (466) (337)
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23D. Support for Economic Proposals — Building 1 million affordable and energy-efficient housing units
Here are some additional economic proposals. Please tell us which ones you favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 52% 49% 55% 60% 54% 48% 50% 47% 2% 57%
Oppose 27% 33% 22% 14% 23% 36% 32% 34% 8% 20%
Not sure 20% 18% 22% 26% 23% 16% 18% 19% 20% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,628) (780) (848) (259) (365) (597) (407) (1,074) (198) (224)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 52% 74% 31% 47% 75% 22% 58% 49% 48%
Oppose 27% 9% 51% 32% 7% 65% 21% 33% 36%
Not sure 20% 17% 18% 21% 18% 13% 21% 18% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,628) (578) (412) (468) (585) (532) (606) (464) (339)
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23E. Support for Economic Proposals — Providing advanced training for millions of workers in manufacturing and other industries
Here are some additional economic proposals. Please tell us which ones you favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 63% 60% 66% 61% 61% 63% 66% 62% 2% 61%
Oppose 16% 21% 12% 11% 16% 20% 15% 18% 7% 15%
Not sure 21% 19% 23% 28% 23% 17% 19% 20% 21% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,617) (777) (840) (257) (360) (593) (407) (1,068) (197) (221)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 63% 79% 52% 56% 81% 48% 65% 61% 64%
Oppose 16% 7% 29% 18% 5% 36% 13% 21% 18%
Not sure 21% 14% 19% 26% 14% 16% 22% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,617) (572) (411) (463) (578) (533) (596) (466) (336)
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23F. Support for Economic Proposals — Making community college free for all Americans

Here are some additional economic proposals. Please tell us which ones you favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 51% 47% 55% 60% 52% 46% 49% 46% 66% 62%
Oppose 32% 37% 27% 16% 28% 40% 38% 39% 13% 20%
Not sure 17% 16% 18% 23% 20% 14% 13% 15% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,624) (776) (848) (255) (366) (596) (407) (1,074) (196) (222)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 51% 72% 26% 46% 73% 19% 58% 46% 46%
Oppose 32% 12% 59% 37% 12% 70% 24% 39% 37%
Not sure 17% 16% 16% 17% 15% 10% 17% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,624) (576) (413) (464) (584) (532) (603) (463) (340)
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23G. Support for Economic Proposals — Providing universal pre-K for all American children
Here are some additional economic proposals. Please tell us which ones you favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 58% 53% 63% 59% 60% 54% 61% 54% 73% 64%
Oppose 23% 28% 19% 17% 17% 30% 25% 28% 10% 16%
Not sure 19% 19% 19% 24% 23% 16% 14% 18% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,627) (781) (846) (258) (365) (599) (405) (1,074) (197) (224)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 58% 77% 38% 54% 82% 32% 62% 54% 59%
Oppose 23% 9% 43% 27% 7% 53% 18% 29% 26%
Not sure 19% 14% 19% 18% 11% 15% 20% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,627) (573) (415) (467) (583) (532) (606) (465) (337)
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23H. Support for Economic Proposals — Creating a national paid family leave program

Here are some additional economic proposals. Please tell us which ones you favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 51% 45% 55% 57% 58% 46% 42% 47% 66% 55%
Oppose 27% 34% 21% 15% 20% 35% 35% 33% 12% 18%
Not sure 22% 21% 23% 28% 21% 18% 23% 20% 22% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,630) (782) (848) (258) (367) (599) (406) (1,074) (201) (222)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 51% 71% 29% 44% 71% 24% 55% 46% 51%
Oppose 27% 10% 50% 34% 11% 63% 22% 33% 35%
Not sure 22% 19% 21% 22% 18% 13% 23% 21% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,630) (579) (413) (466) (588) (533) (607) (466) (338)
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23l. Support for Economic Proposals — Creating subsidies that would reduce the cost of childcare for working parents
Here are some additional economic proposals. Please tell us which ones you favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 60% 55% 64% 63% 60% 59% 58% 58% 1% 63%
Oppose 22% 28% 17% 12% 18% 29% 26% 27% 11% 16%
Not sure 18% 17% 18% 25% 22% 12% 16% 15% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,618) (778) (840) (256) (362) (598) (402) (1,067) (198) (222)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 60% 77% 41% 55% 80% 35% 64% 56% 58%
Oppose 22% 10% 39% 28% 9% 51% 18% 28% 28%
Not sure 18% 13% 20% 18% 11% 14% 18% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,618) (570) (412) (465) (581) (530) (602) (465) (335)
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23J. Support for Economic Proposals — Expanding subsidies for low- and middle-income Americans to buy health insurance
Here are some additional economic proposals. Please tell us which ones you favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 58% 53% 63% 57% 57% 58% 62% 56% 69% 63%
Oppose 23% 28% 18% 18% 20% 27% 24% 26% 13% 19%
Not sure 19% 18% 19% 25% 23% 15% 15% 18% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,624) (779) (845) (257) (364) (599) (404) (1,071) (201) (221)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 58% 80% 38% 53% 83% 32% 64% 54% 58%
Oppose 23% 9% 42% 26% 7% 50% 16% 30% 26%
Not sure 19% 11% 20% 22% 10% 18% 20% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,624) (578) (412) (465) (586) (531) (604) (463) (339)
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24. Favorability of American Jobs Plan

Last week the Biden Administration introduced an infrastructure bill called the American Jobs Plan. Based on what you’ve heard, do you favor or oppose

this bill?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 39% 39% 38% 34% 34% 37% 52% 37% 55% 32%
Oppose 27% 34% 21% 12% 22% 38% 29% 34% 8% 19%
Not sure 34% 27% 41% 54% 44% 26% 18% 29% 36% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,644) (786) (858) (259) (368) (607) (410) (1,087) (201) (223)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 39% 69% 14% 35% 79% 9% 38% 39% 46%
Oppose 27% 6% 55% 32% 3% 70% 20% 34% 32%
Not sure 34% 25% 31% 33% 18% 21% 42% 27% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,644) (584) (417) (470) (591) (537) (616) (468) (340)
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25. Congress Bill to Address Infrastructure

Infrastructure is defined as “the basic physical and organizational structures and facilities needed for the operation of a society or enterprise.” Which comes

closest to your view?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Congress’s next big bill should solely

address infrastructure such as

roads and bridges 22% 27% 17% 6% 15% 31% 30% 27% 10% 15%
Congress’s next big bill should

address infrastructure such as

roads and bridges in addition to

other types of infrastructure such as

energy, water, housing, health-care,

manufacturing and communications

systems. 49% 49% 50% 59% 48% 42% 55% 48% 58% 48%
Neither 10% 11% 10% 9% 11% 13% % 11% 6% 10%
Not sure 18% 13% 23% 26% 26% 15% 8% 14% 26% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,646) (788) (858) (259) (370) (606) (411) (1,089) (200) (223)
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Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Congress’s next big bill should solely

address infrastructure such as

roads and bridges 22% 7% 44% 25% 11% 52% 16% 25% 28%
Congress’s next big bill should

address infrastructure such as

roads and bridges in addition to

other types of infrastructure such as

energy, water, housing, health-care,

manufacturing and communications

systems. 49% 75% 25% 47% 80% 17% 48% 52% 54%
Neither 10% 4% 14% 13% 2% 18% 10% 12% 9%
Not sure 18% 14% 18% 15% 7% 13% 25% 11% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,646) (587) (417) (470) (593) (537) (615) (471) (339)
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26. Spending on Economic Proposals
The programs listed above, if all passed together by Congress, could cost as much as $3 trillion. Which comes closest to your view?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Congress should spend as much as it

takes on these proposals 36% 35% 36% 35% 33% 34% 43% 35% 45% 29%
Congress should spend less on these

proposals 26% 28% 25% 26% 23% 29% 26% 29% 13% 29%
Congress should spend nothing on

these proposals 15% 19% 10% % 14% 20% 15% 17% 6% 10%
Not sure 23% 17% 29% 32% 30% 18% 16% 18% 36% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,645) (787) (858) (260) (369) (606) (410) (1,086) (201) (224)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Congress should spend as much as it

takes on these proposals 36% 60% 14% 35% 68% 9% 35% 36% 43%
Congress should spend less on these

proposals 26% 16% 39% 30% 16% 44% 23% 30% 31%
Congress should spend nothing on

these proposals 15% 6% 27% 16% 3% 36% 12% 18% 14%
Not sure 23% 18% 20% 19% 13% 12% 30% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,645) (586) (416) (470) (593) (536) (616) (471) (339)
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27. Raising Taxes for Economic Proposals
Would you favor or oppose raising taxes on corporations and Americans making more than $400,000 to help pay for these proposals?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 56% 53% 59% 50% 54% 56% 64% 56% 64% 53%
Oppose 28% 34% 23% 23% 26% 33% 29% 33% 13% 25%
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 27% 20% 10% 8% 11% 24% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,648) (788) (860) (260) (371) (606) (411) (1,088) (202) (224)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 56% 84% 35% 49% 89% 27% 58% 53% 65%
Oppose 28% 6% 52% 37% 5% 64% 23% 35% 29%
Not sure 16% 10% 14% 14% 5% 9% 19% 11% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,648) (589) (416) (470) (595) (536) (616) (471) (340)
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28. Taxes Hurt Economy

Do you think raising taxes on corporations will hurt the economy?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 36% 40% 32% 32% 34% 41% 35% 41% 20% 36%
No 47% 47% 47% 44% 43% 47% 55% 45% 57% 45%
Not sure 17% 13% 20% 24% 23% 12% 11% 14% 23% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,646) (786) (860) (260) (370) (607) (409) (1,086) (202) (224)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 36% 14% 66% 39% 10% 76% 32% 41% 38%
No 47% 73% 17% 47% 80% 15% 49% 45% 48%
Not sure 17% 13% 17% 14% 10% 9% 19% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,646) (589) (415) (469) (595) (534) (616) (471) (340)
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29. Impact of Raising Taxes on Corporations

What do you think would happen if taxes are increased on corporations? Check all that apply.

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Corporate profits will be reduced 37% 43% 31% 34% 30% 40% 41% 41% 27% 27%
Corporations will raise prices 57% 60% 55% 46% 49% 66% 64% 63% 48% 44%
Corporations will reduce wages 28% 30% 26% 25% 32% 30% 22% 29% 21% 31%
Corporations will lay off workers 42% 45% 39% 38% 40% 45% 41% 45% 31% 35%
None of the above 8% 8% 9% 5% 8% 9% 10% 8% 8% 11%
Not sure 16% 12% 19% 21% 21% 12% 11% 12% 27% 20%
Unweighted N (1,649) (788) (861) (260) (371) (607) (411) (1,089) (202) (224)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Corporate profits will be reduced 37% 36% 41% 39% 41% 46% 33% 37% 48%
Corporations will raise prices 57% 41% 77% 64% 42% 85% 54% 61% 58%
Corporations will reduce wages 28% 18% 40% 28% 14% 45% 26% 29% 27%
Corporations will lay off workers 42% 26% 63% 45% 21% 74% 38% 45% 44%
None of the above 8% 14% 2% 7% 18% 1% 8% 9% 9%
Not sure 16% 19% 8% 12% 13% 5% 19% 12% 8%
Unweighted N (1,649) (589) (417) (470) (595) (537) (617) (471) (340)
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30. Trump Tax Cuts Good

In 2017, President Trump and Republicans in Congress cut taxes on corporations and individuals. Do you think this was a good or bad thing?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Good thing 37% 44% 31% 31% 32% 45% 38% 45% 15% 29%
Bad thing 41% 40% 42% 39% 35% 40% 52% 39% 53% 40%
Not sure 22% 16% 27% 30% 33% 15% 10% 16% 32% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,643) (783) (860) (260) (368) (605) (410) (1,086) (202) (221)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Good thing 37% 12% 71% 43% 9% 82% 32% 45% 40%
Bad thing 41% 72% 11% 38% 80% % 40% 39% 49%
Not sure 22% 16% 18% 19% 10% 10% 28% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,643) (588) (415) (467) (593) (533) (614) (470) (339)
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31. Tax Rate to 28 Percent

President Trump and Republicans in Congress cut the corporate tax rate from 35 percent to 21 percent. Would you favor or oppose raising the corporate tax

rate to 28 percent to help pay for the proposals listed above?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 51% 51% 52% 47% 49% 50% 60% 51% 59% 47%
Oppose 29% 36% 23% 22% 23% 36% 31% 34% 13% 22%
Not sure 20% 13% 25% 31% 28% 14% 9% 15% 28% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,642) (783) (859) (257) (369) (605) (411) (1,085) (201) (222)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 51% 78% 29% 48% 87% 23% 50% 53% 58%
Oppose 29% 10% 53% 35% 6% 66% 24% 35% 33%
Not sure 20% 13% 18% 17% 6% 11% 26% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,642) (585) (416) (469) (593) (537) (615) (469) (338)

52



Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210406

April 6-8, 2021 - 1,649 U.S. Adults

32. Favor Closing Tax Loopholes - Offshore

Many corporations evade U.S. taxes by putting their money in offshore banks. Would you favor or oppose closing this loophole to help pay for the infrastructure

proposals listed above?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 65% 66% 63% 56% 56% 70% 75% 69% 64% 54%
Oppose 15% 18% 12% 15% 17% 15% 14% 15% 10% 18%
Not sure 20% 15% 24% 29% 27% 15% 11% 16% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,643) (786) (857) (259) (871) (603) (410) (1,085) (202) (224)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 65% 77% 56% 67% 88% 57% 63% 67% 73%
Oppose 15% 10% 25% 13% 6% 26% 13% 19% 17%
Not sure 20% 13% 19% 19% 6% 18% 24% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,643) (586) (415) (470) (592) (535) (614) (470) (339)
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33. Favor Closing Tax Loopholes - International
Some multinational corporations try to avoid paying U.S. taxes by shifting profits to other countries with lower tax rates. To help pay for the proposals

listed above, would you favor or oppose a global minimum tax rate that would apply to all multinational corporations regardless of where they locate their

headquarters?
Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 55% 53% 56% 47% 47% 56% 68% 58% 54% 45%
Oppose 21% 26% 16% 17% 24% 21% 20% 23% 9% 21%
Not sure 25% 20% 29% 36% 29% 22% 12% 19% 37% 34%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,642) (787) (855) (260) (367) (605) (410) (1,083) (201) (224)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 55% 75% 41% 51% 83% 3% 53% 55% 65%
Oppose 21% 8% 34% 27% 6% 43% 18% 24% 23%
Not sure 25% 17% 24% 22% 12% 20% 28% 21% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,642) (586) (414) (470) (593) (536) (614) (468) (340)
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34. Favored Tax Policy

To pay for the proposals listed above, which would you prefer?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Raising the corporate tax rate and

closing loopholes that allow

multinational corporations to avoid

paying U.S. taxes 53% 50% 55% 49% 47% 53% 62% 55% 54% 45%
Requiring Americans who benefit from

the proposals to pay “user fees”

such as gas taxes 8% 10% 6% 11% 13% 4% 4% % 8% 9%
Neither 22% 27% 17% 17% 17% 28% 22% 25% 7% 23%
Not sure 18% 13% 22% 23% 23% 15% 12% 13% 30% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,643) (786) (857) (257) (370) (605) (411) (1,086) (201) (222)
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Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Raising the corporate tax rate and

closing loopholes that allow

multinational corporations to avoid

paying U.S. taxes 53% 73% 34% 52% 82% 31% 52% 54% 55%
Requiring Americans who benefit from

the proposals to pay “user fees”

such as gas taxes 8% 8% 10% 7% 7% 9% 6% 10% 13%
Neither 22% 6% 39% 27% 2% 47% 20% 24% 21%
Not sure 18% 12% 17% 14% 8% 14% 22% 12% 10%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,643) (587) (415) (469) (595) (536) (614) (469) (340)
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35. Voter Fraud Occurrence

How much voter fraud do you think occurred in the 2020 election?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Enough to influence the outcome 35% 39% 32% 26% 32% 41% 37% 42% 17% 25%
Not enough to influence the outcome 49% 48% 50% 49% 43% 49% 58% 47% 55% 50%
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 25% 25% 10% 5% 11% 28% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,642) (784) (858) (257) (370) (604) (411) (1,085) (200) (223)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Enough to influence the outcome 35% 12% 70% 33% 8% 7% 32% 39% 38%
Not enough to influence the outcome 49% 78% 19% 49% 88% 16% 46% 50% 55%
Not sure 16% 9% 12% 17% 4% 8% 22% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,642) (588) (415) (468) (593) (536) (613) (470) (339)
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36. Bigger Election Problem
Which is a bigger problem in U.S. elections?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
People voting who shouldn’t be
allowed to vote 39% 44% 35% 29% 35% 49% 39% 47% 15% 33%
People who should be allowed to vote
not being allowed to vote 43% 42% 44% 49% 39% 38% 51% 39% 57% 46%
Not sure 17% 14% 21% 23% 26% 13% 9% 14% 27% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,641) (787) (854) (256) (370) (604) (411) (1,085) (201) (221)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
People voting who shouldn’t be
allowed to vote 39% 13% 77% 42% 9% 87% 37% 44% 39%
People who should be allowed to vote
not being allowed to vote 43% 72% 13% 41% 83% 8% 41% 42% 52%
Not sure 17% 14% 10% 17% 8% 6% 22% 14% 8%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,641) (584) (416) (469) (592) (535) (614) (469) (338)
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37. Heard About Georgia Voting Law
How much have you read or heard about a law passed by the Georgia legislature last month affecting how and when people in Georgia can vote?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A lot 31% 35% 27% 16% 22% 36% 49% 35% 30% 22%
Some 28% 31% 25% 26% 26% 31% 27% 29% 22% 28%
A little 17% 17% 16% 17% 20% 16% 14% 17% 17% 14%
None 24% 17% 32% 42% 32% 18% 10% 19% 31% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,644) (788) (856) (260) (369) (605) (410) (1,086) (201) (224)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Alot 31% 37% 29% 34% 49% 39% 23% 35% 46%
Some 28% 29% 29% 29% 32% 33% 26% 29% 30%
A little 17% 15% 18% 17% 11% 16% 18% 19% 15%
None 24% 18% 23% 20% 8% 12% 33% 17% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,644) (588) (416) (468) (594) (536) (613) (470) (340)
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38. Favorability of Georgia Voting Law

Based on what you've read or heard about this new Georgia voting law, do you favor or oppose it?

Among those who have heard at least a little about the law

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 37% 43% 31% 29% 37% 42% 36% 43% 12% 33%
Oppose 46% 42% 50% 45% 41% 43% 55% 42% 68% 44%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 26% 22% 15% 9% 15% 20% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,305) (688) (617) (167) (253) (509) (376) (907) (144) (156)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 37% 12% 72% 41% 10% 80% 30% 43% 41%
Oppose 46% 75% 12% 42% 82% 6% 48% 41% 48%
Not sure 17% 13% 17% 17% 8% 14% 22% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,305) (496) (332) (387) (547) (476) (425) (402) (320)
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39A. Favorability of Georgia Voting Law Provisions — Giving the party that controls the state legislature more power over how elections are

administered and ballots are disqualified
Do you favor or oppose the following provisions of the new Georgia voting law?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 15% 20% 11% 19% 18% 14% 10% 15% 16% 14%
Oppose 56% 57% 55% 48% 43% 62% 70% 59% 53% 47%
Not sure 29% 23% 34% 33% 39% 25% 20% 25% 32% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,639) (785) (854) (259) (369) (603) (408) (1,080) (202) (223)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 15% 11% 23% 13% 9% 24% 16% 14% 19%
Oppose 56% 71% 45% 60% 80% 47% 50% 62% 61%
Not sure 29% 19% 32% 27% 11% 29% 34% 23% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,639) (587) (414) (466) (594) (531) (611) (470) (338)
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39B. Favorability of Georgia Voting Law Provisions — Making it lllegal to provide food and water to people waiting in line to vote

Do you favor or oppose the following provisions of the new Georgia voting law?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 24% 30% 19% 21% 27% 26% 20% 27% 16% 26%
Oppose 55% 53% 58% 53% 47% 56% 67% 55% 64% 49%
Not sure 21% 18% 23% 26% 26% 18% 13% 18% 20% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,638) (782) (856) (258) (368) (603) (409) (1,083) (200) (222)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 24% 15% 39% 25% 10% 48% 21% 26% 32%
Oppose 55% 73% 36% 57% 83% 33% 56% 55% 54%
Not sure 21% 13% 25% 19% 6% 19% 23% 19% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,638) (585) (413) (468) (592) (532) (612) (468) (338)
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39C. Favorability of Georgia Voting Law Provisions — Imposing new limitations on ballot drop boxes that effectively ban their widespread use

unless the governor declares an emergency

Do you favor or oppose the following provisions of the new Georgia voting law?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 36% 42% 29% 30% 34% 41% 35% 40% 20% 33%
Oppose 38% 37% 38% 33% 27% 38% 55% 39% 46% 28%
Not sure 27% 20% 33% 37% 39% 22% 10% 21% 33% 39%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,643) (787) (856) (259) (369) (606) (409) (1,085) (201) (223)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 36% 19% 63% 37% 12% 74% 31% 41% 38%
Oppose 38% 62% 11% 40% 7% 10% 35% 37% 47%
Not sure 27% 19% 26% 22% 11% 16% 34% 22% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,643) (586) (416) (469) (594) (534) (613) (470) (339)
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39D. Favorability of Georgia Voting Law Provisions — Requiring voters to submit their driver’s license or state ID number as part of their vote-by-

mail application
Do you favor or oppose the following provisions of the new Georgia voting law?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 58% 60% 57% 47% 56% 66% 61% 62% 45% 54%
Oppose 22% 23% 21% 26% 20% 18% 28% 23% 30% 19%
Not sure 19% 17% 22% 28% 24% 16% 12% 15% 25% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,644) (787) (857) (259) (871) (605) (409) (1,085) (201) (224)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 58% 40% 82% 66% 38% 91% 58% 64% 56%
Oppose 22% 40% 8% 16% 44% 4% 19% 23% 30%
Not sure 19% 20% 10% 17% 18% 5% 24% 13% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,644) (587) (416) (468) (595) (534) (615) (470) (339)
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39E. Favorability of Georgia Voting Law Provisions — Allowing any individual Georgia citizen to file an unlimited number of challenges to the

eligibility of particular voters
Do you favor or oppose the following provisions of the new Georgia voting law?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 21% 26% 16% 20% 25% 22% 15% 22% 18% 20%
Oppose 44% 43% 44% 38% 34% 45% 57% 46% 41% 36%
Not sure 36% 31% 40% 41% 41% 33% 28% 32% 41% 44%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,643) (786) (857) (259) (371) (604) (409) (1,085) (201) (223)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 21% 15% 32% 22% 11% 37% 19% 23% 28%
Oppose 44% 58% 31% 45% 2% 32% 37% 48% 51%
Not sure 36% 27% 37% 34% 17% 31% 45% 29% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,643) (588) (414) (468) (593) (533) (615) (469) (338)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210406

April 6-8, 2021 - 1,649 U.S. Adults

39F. Favorability of Georgia Voting Law Provisions — Creating a fraud hotline that allows people to anonymously complain about allegedly

fraudulent behavior at the polls

Do you favor or oppose the following provisions of the new Georgia voting law?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 56% 59% 53% 43% 54% 65% 55% 59% 50% 48%
Oppose 20% 21% 20% 27% 17% 16% 25% 21% 20% 21%
Not sure 24% 21% 27% 30% 29% 19% 20% 20% 31% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,643) (787) (856) (258) (371) (605) (409) (1,084) (202) (224)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 56% 40% 75% 61% 40% 85% 53% 57% 58%
Oppose 20% 35% 9% 16% 37% 6% 18% 22% 25%
Not sure 24% 25% 16% 23% 23% 9% 29% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,643) (587) (415) (468) (593) (533) (616) (469) (338)
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40. Georgia Voting Law Fair
Which comes closer to your view?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The Georgia voting law will make
voting more fair 33% 39% 27% 24% 31% 39% 35% 39% 13% 26%
The Georgia voting law will make
voting less fair 39% 38% 39% 33% 34% 37% 51% 38% 49% 36%
Not sure 28% 23% 33% 43% 35% 24% 14% 23% 38% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,646) (787) (859) (258) (871) (606) (411) (1,088) (202) (223)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
The Georgia voting law will make
voting more fair 33% 13% 62% 37% 9% 7% 25% 41% 40%
The Georgia voting law will make
voting less fair 39% 66% 13% 36% 80% 8% 38% 37% 46%
Not sure 28% 21% 25% 27% 12% 15% 37% 23% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,646) (588) (417) (469) (593) (537) (615) (471) (339)
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41. Georgia Voting Law Purpose
Which comes closer to your view?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The Georgia voting law is about
stopping fraud 36% 41% 31% 22% 34% 43% 38% 43% 16% 28%
The Georgia voting law is about
stopping certain people from voting 41% 39% 42% 39% 36% 37% 52% 38% 53% 41%
Not sure 24% 20% 28% 39% 30% 20% 10% 20% 31% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,634) (780) (854) (255) (369) (603) (407) (1,081) (200) (219)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
The Georgia voting law is about
stopping fraud 36% 13% 69% 39% 9% 82% 31% 42% 38%
The Georgia voting law is about
stopping certain people from voting 41% 69% 10% 40% 80% % 39% 39% 46%
Not sure 24% 18% 21% 21% 10% 11% 30% 19% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,634) (586) (413) (465) (593) (534) (609) (467) (339)
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42A. Making it Harder to Vote — Democrats
Do each of the following want to make it easier or harder FOR PEOPLE TO VOTE?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Make it easier 54% 56% 53% 39% 46% 59% 71% 57% 57% 50%
Make it harder 13% 15% 11% 15% 16% 13% 7% 15% 7% 13%
Leave as is 12% 13% 11% 17% 11% 11% 9% 11% 14% 14%
Not sure 21% 16% 25% 28% 27% 17% 12% 18% 22% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,636) (785) (851) (256) (369) (602) (409) (1,081) (200) (222)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Make it easier 54% 73% 48% 53% 80% 53% 47% 58% 66%
Make it harder 13% 7% 22% 12% 5% 23% 13% 15% 14%
Leave as is 12% 10% 13% 13% 10% 10% 12% 13% 10%
Not sure 21% 10% 17% 22% 5% 14% 27% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,636) (585) (413) (469) (592) (533) (612) (469) (336)
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42B. Making it Harder to Vote — Republicans
Do each of the following want to make it easier or harder FOR PEOPLE TO VOTE?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Make it easier 18% 22% 14% 14% 18% 22% 16% 21% 10% 15%
Make it harder 46% 45% 47% 40% 38% 46% 61% 45% 57% 44%
Leave as is 15% 16% 14% 17% 18% 14% 13% 16% 10% 18%
Not sure 20% 16% 24% 29% 26% 18% 10% 18% 23% 23%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,633) (785) (848) (256) (365) (604) (408) (1,083) (197) (220)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Make it easier 18% 8% 36% 18% 6% 39% 16% 22% 19%
Make it harder 46% 72% 23% 47% 84% 20% 43% 47% 53%
Leave as is 15% 9% 25% 15% 5% 27% 13% 18% 18%
Not sure 20% 11% 16% 20% 5% 14% 27% 14% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,633) (583) (414) (467) (591) (533) (609) (466) (337)
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42C. Making it Harder to Vote — President Biden
Do each of the following want to make it easier or harder FOR PEOPLE TO VOTE?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Make it easier 52% 51% 52% 32% 45% 58% 68% 54% 57% 44%
Make it harder 13% 16% 10% 15% 14% 13% 7% 14% 6% 12%
Leave as is 13% 15% 12% 23% 12% 10% 10% 11% 14% 20%
Not sure 22% 18% 26% 29% 29% 19% 14% 21% 22% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,636) (787) (849) (256) (369) (602) (409) (1,081) (201) (221)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Make it easier 52% 71% 44% 49% 7% 50% 46% 55% 62%
Make it harder 13% 5% 23% 12% 4% 23% 12% 14% 13%
Leave as is 13% 14% 12% 15% 13% 9% 13% 13% 14%
Not sure 22% 10% 22% 24% 6% 17% 29% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,636) (583) (414) (469) (590) (533) (611) (468) (336)
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42D. Making it Harder to Vote — Georgia legislature
Do each of the following want to make it easier or harder FOR PEOPLE TO VOTE?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Make it easier 18% 23% 14% 11% 20% 21% 19% 21% 9% 15%
Make it harder 43% 43% 43% 38% 29% 44% 60% 43% 52% 36%
Leave as is 12% 13% 11% 16% 13% 11% 7% 12% 7% 15%
Not sure 27% 21% 33% 35% 37% 23% 14% 23% 31% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,635) (784) (851) (256) (370) (601) (408) (1,082) (201) (220)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Make it easier 18% 9% 34% 18% 7% 38% 14% 26% 19%
Make it harder 43% 65% 23% 42% 78% 21% 39% 42% 51%
Leave as is 12% 7% 17% 14% 5% 20% 12% 12% 14%
Not sure 27% 19% 25% 26% 9% 21% 35% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,635) (585) (413) (467) (592) (530) (612) (468) (334)
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43. MLB Moving All-Star Game

Major League Baseball announced it would be moving its All-Star Game out of Atlanta in response to Georgia’s new voting law. Do you favor or oppose this

decision?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 40% 41% 38% 39% 36% 37% 47% 39% 48% 40%
Oppose 33% 40% 27% 18% 27% 44% 37% 40% 14% 24%
Not sure 27% 19% 35% 42% 37% 19% 16% 21% 39% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,643) (784) (859) (258) (369) (606) (410) (1,084) (201) (224)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 40% 66% 15% 36% 78% 10% 36% 40% 51%
Oppose 33% 8% 64% 40% 7% 78% 28% 41% 35%
Not sure 27% 25% 21% 23% 14% 12% 36% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,643) (588) (415) (469) (595) (536) (614) (468) (340)
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44. Corporations Disavowing Georgia Voting Law
Delta, Coca-Cola and more than 100 other companies have disavowed the new Georgia voting law. Do you favor or oppose businesses getting involved in

politics in this way?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 38% 37% 39% 37% 35% 35% 46% 36% 48% 39%
Oppose 39% 45% 33% 25% 34% 48% 43% 47% 15% 28%
Not sure 23% 18% 28% 38% 31% 17% 11% 17% 36% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,641) (784) (857) (259) (367) (605) (410) (1,084) (201) (222)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 38% 66% 16% 33% 80% 9% 32% 41% 49%
Oppose 39% 13% 68% 48% 8% 83% 37% 43% 39%
Not sure 23% 21% 16% 19% 12% 8% 31% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,641) (586) (415) (470) (593) (536) (612) (468) (340)
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45. Trump Boycott Corporations Against Georgia Voting Law

Former President Donald Trump has urged his followers to boycott corporations that have spoken out against Georgia’s new voting law. Would you participate

in such a boycott?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 25% 32% 19% 16% 21% 34% 26% 31% 10% 18%
No 55% 51% 58% 53% 52% 51% 64% 52% 65% 54%
Not sure 20% 16% 23% 31% 27% 15% 10% 17% 24% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,638) (784) (854) (257) (366) (605) (410) (1,084) (200) (222)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 25% 8% 54% 25% 6% 66% 20% 30% 33%
No 55% 80% 24% 56% 89% 18% 57% 53% 57%
Not sure 20% 12% 21% 18% 5% 16% 23% 17% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,638) (585) (416) (469) (593) (536) (612) (467) (340)
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